

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Diary No(s) . 13748/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 02-05-2016 in RSA No. 363/2008 02-05-2016 in RSA No. 364/2008 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

RAJAT KUMAR AND ORS ETC ETC

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S D ADARASH JAIN KANYA MAHA VIDYALAYA SADHAURA AND ANR ETC  
ETCRespondent(s)

( IA No.49551/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date : 31-07-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEERFor Petitioner(s) Ms. Vithika Garg,Adv.  
Ms. Sangeeta Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the petitioner seeking adjournment, the matter is adjourned for two weeks, as prayed for.

(OM PARKASH SHARMA)  
AR CUM PS(RAJINDER KAUR)  
COURT MASTSER