

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. KAPIL MEHTA

Civil Appeal No(s). 19552-19553/2017

RAJAT KUMAR AND ORS ETC ETC

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

S D ADARASH JAIN KANYA MAHA VIDYALAYA SADHAURA AND ANR ETC ETC  
Respondent(s)(IA No.49551/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING  
)

Date : 13-09-2018 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms Vidushi Garg, Adv.  
Ms. Sangeeta Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Ld. Counsel for the appellant is granted four weeks time as last opportunity for taking appropriate steps in respect of deceased respondent no.4 in C.A.No.19552/2017.

List again on 26.10.2018.

KAPIL MEHTA  
Registrar  
13.09.2018

hj