

ITEM NO.30

COURT NO.6

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(S). 19552-19553/2017

RAJAT KUMAR & ORS.

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

S D ADARASH JAIN KANYA MAHA VIDYALAYA SADHAURA
AND ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

(ONLY IA 42630/2019 IN CA NO. 19952-53/2017 IS TO BE LISTED BEFORE
HON'BLE CHAMBER JUDGE)

I.A.NO.42630/2019 - DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT

Date : 09-04-2019 This application(s) was called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Sangeeta Kumar, AOR [SCLSC]

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellants has filed an
application for deleting proforma respondent No.4
(Nathu Ram) from the array of parties, since no relief
is claimed against the said respondent.

The application for deletion of proforma
respondent No.4 (Nathu Ram) is allowed at the risk of
the appellants.

[VINOD LAKHINA]

AR-cum-PS

[HARI SWAROOP PARASHER]

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR